


STRAWBERRY HICL
 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN.

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
Mntnhon of thh property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: . ~BAB& ( mauko) Mrs. Shunpei

; ; ; Sandell Rd., EburnsjxBix€xx New ”sent-nimter, i:. Go
WOME ADDRESS ITOrmerly o Eoumme, B.C.. . . = . =

REGISTRATION NUMBER 12432 sgx. Femsle ACRESB
. m&n(m Bousewife

s Mummunhlcn. wbere.underwhememdwlmhefarﬁdubyn-ﬂoru
: ; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER. ____none
MARRIED? yes

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Shunpei e B RO s ATy Bt e

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. _Shannnon Ed., Fburne B, C.

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN..____none

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:
AGE OF CHILDREN : = N N Y el e P s ST

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. None ¢

BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: i -1*‘. P O
'f
’

T e T ——

e T

{

o

. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policiesare)..... 4. . . . & . . .

t

W — e e e e i e 0

TAXES (Amount and where payable)... o b

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposif of titl

3 R 0 e o 4 A1 1 S - % -4 R A P 8D 2500

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). .




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST ...

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. mno;& AND DESCRIPTION: Sendell Rd., New Westminster, 5. C.
6 roomed 2 storeyed wooden frame house.

e . A A A A 4

2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESs: Mother, seme address (UYIVE)

g R o AN -t R I S

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:. _ None

e s - i i, A el o i i

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: . _____none

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN . hone

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: .

& _4./‘,_....-.‘...,.Eae.g_i_.s__t___e_re_d,_..;_:2_..!19_@13_8_9;3!.s name e

W O i S B Ak ATl 1 5 B8

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY..




v a
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: Nogpe

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS:. . PSRN ¢ . Oeee.

| LT L TYC ey — Bt A 19 90 S I ool 8 F A i ey 0 AW 4 PRS- ie

L - - DE—

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of thése debts assigned and if so, to whom).. oo

18 months sllimony due from husband, now st Hastings Park. /
‘ 4

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

None
f

RN 45 S {0 AT T 9,10 i T 2 TR AR 4 ST T 1 TR e e e ST

i
-

F

8 BANK ACCOUNTS: Noge 7 ,
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Prudential Life Ins. New Westminster Ersnch. $500.00

20 yr. endowmnet.  Reneficary, mother--Mrs. Ge Policy at home.

7. 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS...Done

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES,
L. PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:

I, the undersigned, hnbyvohahrﬂytmwertolbeCuttodindlmypropcﬂyinthmudad
“ummmmﬁ-&.wwudm.moht@mm
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this.__ 2203 4.0 of April PSRRI, 4
(g ﬁﬂ. (A-{

ke £ S A

" Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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d
date 2Pt 82/ V3.
Qur Tile No. :ﬂz; 2 /

Tull Name  ____ BABA. Eteuko (rs. Shunpei)
: Surname in Block Letters)
v
Regiatration ¥o. 12432 Mals - Pemale Age 4%222[42

{cheek)

formar Matrens _ Filrisms OO0 B O

i el -
Dute Evacuated "}Z"’Qz: Eﬂrﬁ;ﬁ Z Naturelizsed - Cansdian-Born - National

{cheok)

Present Address 7@&&:‘:{:&, 4 ’ (0

v
Narried - Single
{cheok) Name of Wife

S S
Name of Father Q ,Z( ﬁé .‘&’ Z‘ﬂdﬂ ;

Ss—

nLL
¥ame of Mother @[? A’Mﬂ/)
Names of Children under 18 Pkt #1256k W

Regquested by €. Girard Registered with Custodian
(Yes or No)

Mditionsl Information




: e ., SHUNPEI BABA, also known as George
Provinee of British Columbia > of Seal lsland, British Columbia,
: B W AND IN THE MATTER OF ALIEN ENEMY PRO-,
5l * ) ' PERTY : OFFICE OF THE CUSTODI.™
JAPANESE SECTICN

o
‘LU B el
ge” REGEIVE
: o S sy et Ben.” APR 30 i94s
ROBERT JAMES McMABTER, Solicitor, of the City Ch

Vancouver in the Province of_ British Columbia,
8o Salemuly Berlare that

1. I am solicitor for Etsu Baba, wife of Shunpei Baba, s8lso known

as George Baba, who resides at Sea lsland in the Province of
British Columbia, and am aware of the facts hereinafter declared.

e. I have acted .through my agent, Ernest Silverton, Barrizter, of
875 West Bastings Street, Vancouver, B.C., and personally, on
the instructions of Etsu Baba, in an action in the Supreme
Court of British Columbia in Divorce and Matrimonial Causes,

\P No. B-158/427apetitioned for restitution of conjugal rights.

%. The said Court action has now been settled and in connection
with the settlement thereof Mr. George E. McCrossan, Barrist-
er and Solicitor, acting as solicitor for Shunpei Baba under-
took the payment of the costs for the services of ’myseif and
my agent with respect to the said cause of action in the amount
of $125.00, and the said Shunpei Baba is justly =nd truly in-

debted to myself in the said sum of $125.00 after making all
just discounts.

It has been arrsnged between the solicitors that upon l{_g;_,_“_Baba
returning to her husband's home the funds for payment of this
indebtedness of the said Shunpei Baba from the said Shunpei Baba,

will be obtained by Mr. McCrossan and he will pay the same to
myself.

This Declarstion was filed by myself to secure the payment of the
said sum of $125.00 and to protect my interest therein in the ev-

ent that the sforementioned arr: ngement between solicitors should
not be completed. !
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And I make this solemn Declaration, conseientiously believing it to be true, and knowing
that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the
Canada Evidence Act.

Beslared before me ‘
at Vancouver, ' oy 4By ; Q “‘-*i - ‘;“f:
in the Provinee of British Columbia . e 7 o

b day of ﬁ i e
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Woodtoorth & Woodivorth Ltd.

4. 8. WOODWORTH

408-7-8 RANDALL BUILDING f f__:\ HATIO f 4 €1
535 WEST GEORGIA STRERT i
Vancouven. 8. C. F §B ;!4 4

February 1lst, 1943,

BABBU, Mrs, Etsu formerly of R R # 4, New Westminster,
8/6 8. Ujiye. In sccount with Dr. W. E. Harrison for

services rendered March, 1942, Amount due $17.50.

KoLy DinteY ALL CONRESPONDENCE TO THIS OFFICE AND Ust Raivenss Bi0g Fon YoOuR RasLy
Wi Buy ALL Trres oF Boox AccoumTe
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CANADA

sRITISH COLUMBIA SEC

360 Homer street,
Vancouver, B, C.

August 25th 1943,

., We are in reocelipt of your jetters of the
g5rd inst., regarding the above named, and we
s

taken up these matters wi
will communicate with you

replye




September 15th, 1943,

to the clais which you lodged on the

hmn’gﬁ‘om BERALT af your sliemt Dre P N

m amountiug $17.50, against the above named.

: . we mh %0 Hr, 8him BABA in connection with
NI mw and he replied as Jollowss-

*Rmrdin‘“ rding elaim of Dr, Harrisen. I have no knowledge
of his claim has been filed against se. I Nive never
taken uy wifq to Or, Harrison at any tine before I lef$
Varnoouver, 1 bave asked Ur, Andrew Low' g of ¥arpoleyb.C.
5 attend hier If she come and ses him o ‘charge to my
‘aooomnt: I have paid him through gy & er ¥en he was at

2 Ave coast last ga;r in July. I have never heard from my

-~ wife pregarding Lr, Harrison remdering services to hew, ¥

- ¥ou please attend to this matter furtier. I can not authore
ize you hﬁt'ﬁ her debt of 317.50, shieh I did not know anye

ARg a «*

. In yiew of the aheve plezse supply us with full
p _:,_‘mllrl in ﬁrdtr thit we can take t! is matter up again with

.‘ “Your warly attention is requested, please.

Yours truly,

As Rullim.
Claims Department,




Moodfvorth & Woodfvorth Litd.

J. §. WOODWORTH

4086-7-8 RANDALL BUILDING
538 WEST GEORGIA STREET
VANCOUVER. B, C.

September 28th, 1943.
a—

Department of the Secretary of State, ~CUATION 5
Office of the Custodian, —_ 03 Mo
Japanese Evecustion Section, mmﬁnﬂgw»-
Vencouver, B, C, : R
ADS. . csameeses A e
dttention Mr, 4. Mcalister gaﬁﬂﬁd £

Dear 8ir:

Re Mrs. Etsuko Babbu (Baba)
Your File No. 5601 end 7602....

In acknowledgment of yours of September 15th,
would say we have contacted our Client, and the following are
the particulars of this claim.,

Mr. E, G, Silverton sent lirs., Babbu to Dr.
Harrison es she was suffering from “T.B."

February 23, 1942 OEF1ee Bal) ... iveisaen $5.00

Laboratory work end x-ray 7.00
February 24, 1942 OEEI00 BOl) seesssciscens 2.50
March 9, 1942 V22188 Call s.oneesvnavas 3,00

!1?.50

This is the correct party as Mrs. Babbu has
also visited Dr. Lowrie and Dr. Vroman. Her husband's sister
and father died of “T.B."™ at Eburne in 1925-19¢27.

Trusting the ebove information will be help-
ful in collecting the account, we are,

Yours truly,
WOODWORTH & WOODWORTH LIMITED

-~

Per: > i J AN AT
/& & v ?h.—“— >

KinpLy DimacyY ALl CORMISPONDENCE YO This OFFIiCE a0 Ust REverst Si0ox POR YOoum REscy
We Buy ALl Tyras oF BOOX ACCOUNTS




Octﬂbﬁr 2!!'3, 19£J.m

Dear 84irs

Replying to your letter of September 9th and
further to our letter of September lith, 1943, re the above
elsim,s We have nov received a reply to our letter to Nessrs.
¥oodworth & Woodworth Ltd., agents for Dr. Harrison. We quote
thelr letter dated September 28th, 1943 bLelow:~

"In acknovledgment of yours of September 15 would
54y we have contacted our Client, and the foll £ are
the particulars of this claim,.

"¥r. B, O, Bilverton sent Mrs. Babbu to Dr, Harrisen
as s was suffering from "T.B."

Ptbmry 23, 19‘2 Office Callosssvscnssncns 35.00

Laboratory work and x-ray 7,00
February u' 1942 Office Callecvesosocnsase 2,50
March 9, 1942 Office Calliossvssncsnsens

"This is the correct party as Mrs. Babbu has also visited
Drs Lowrle and Dr, Vroman., Her husband's sister and father
died of *"T.5.," at Fburne in 1925-1927.

"Trusting the above information will be helpful in col-
Jeoting the account,.®

From the above letter it would appear that there i3
RO guestion but what Dr, Harrison attended your wife,

{over)




Fotobor 21s%, 1943,

vmmrm & erﬂi Ltd,,
-8 Randatl Sullding,

!31 ¥ast Georgla Street,
‘.tmnr, S, G:.

. Dear Birsy
ret 217.50 -« Dr, ¥, B, Harrison v.

Alter mueh correspondence we hgve now recelved s
Penittance in paysent of the above olaim,

Yo are anclosing herewliu our eecue No. 5789 in
favour of Dry Ws E, Ea-rtm for 817,50 in mttle ont of sane.
in prepering the reculsition for o che ne we did not have
the files before us, and hence the cheque was sade in the nune
of Dr, Harrison instead of in your nuve,

Kindly secitnovledge receipt.

Yours truly,

Ae %11&-“’.
Chamﬁ Dﬁplt_t} mflt.




October 21st, 1943,

. Mry Ceorge G, BABA
: quhmtim.lo. 05026’

Dear 8irs
res PJ17.50 ~ Dr, W, E, Harrison e

Ao, ESsuko DASA

. Ve wish to acimowledge receipt of your letter
~of the Tth instant with a remittance of 317.50 to pay the
above elaim,

Herewith is our Cfficial Receipt No, 6591

for like amount. We are forw.rding a chegue today to
~Pre Harrison in settlement,

. This will be your assurance thzt the account
has been paid,

Yours truly,

A, Hehlister,
Claims Departnent,
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